05-22-2003



102447930



Atty. Docket No.: 0365-0477P Page 1 of 1

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

morable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ics): 12-24-62	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Labsystems Clinical Laboratory Division Oy	Name: THERMO CLINICAL LABSYSTEMS OY
:	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: Ratastie 2
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Vantaa State: ZIP:
Assignment Merger	Country: FINLAND Postal Code: FIN-01620
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Other:	
Execution Date: July 25, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	~ - for
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
09/712,257	
Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature,	
Tomas M. Slavany #28 380 Com.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
James W. Stattery, #28,380	Signature December 24, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	aighatha agus
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	
	JMS/RFG/mua

12/30/2002 STON11 00000002 09712257 01 FC 10021

(Rev. 11/22/02)

PATENT

REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0811

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy

Business Identity Code:

0671800-5 390.679

Trade Register Number: Company Registered: Company Form:

27.05.1987

limited liability company

Domicile:

Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: Ratastie 2, 01620 Vantaa Visiting Address: Ratastie 2, 01620 Vantaa

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 29.09.2000) Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy,

DOMICILE (registered 27.05.1987)

Helsinki.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 29.09.2000) By a permission granted by the registration authority Konelab Oy Reg. No. 631.746, has merged with a company named Labsystems Clinical Laboratory Division Oy (Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy at present), Reg.No 390.679.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

29.09.2000 - Thermo Clinical Labsystems Oy 05.08.1999 - 28.09.2000 Labsystems Clinical Laboratory Division Oy

27.05.1987 - 04.08.1999 Biosystems Cy

Helsinki, 25 July 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

- Dan Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

PATENT REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 12/24/2002